Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biosite Diagnostics Incorporated		06/20/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biosite Incorporated	
Street Address:	11030 Roselle Street, Suite D	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2456030	BIOSITE DISCOVERY AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2476239	OMNICLONAL
Registration Number:	2453707	AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2587242	TRIAGE CENSUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900071086

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-576-0200 Phone:

jah@townsend.com, mhmorris@townsend.com, Email:

vtom@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Hughes

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014907-002300US

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0125

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Hughes
Signature:	/john a. hughes/
Date:	03/07/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Biosite Inc. Name Change#page1.ti source=Biosite Inc. Name Change#page2.ti	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0126



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIOSITE DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOSITE DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED" TO "BIOSITE INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENTICATION: 2891370

2156383

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0127

STATE OF JURL PEARED1 15:48 FR PW SF SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 06:00 PM 06/20/2001
010298257 - 2156383

415 983 1200 TO 913026748340 . P.03/03

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BIOSITE DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED

Biosite Diagnostics Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Biosite Diagnostics Incorporated and shall hereby be changed to Biosite Incorporated.

SECOND: The date of filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was March 30, 1988.

At a meeting of the Board of Directors of Biosite Diagnostics THIRD: Incorporated, resolutions were duly adopted providing that it was advisable and in the best interests of the corporation that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Biosite Diagnostics Incorporated, shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is Biosite Incorporated."

This Certificate of Amendment To the Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted at the annual meeting of the stockholders, which was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by at least a majority of the holders of outstanding stock in accordance with section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Biosite Diagnostic Incorporated has caused this certificate to be signed by the undersigned officer, thereunto duly authorized, this @ day of June, 2001.

BIOSITE DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED

Kim D. Blickenstaff

President and Chief Executive Officer

10485953v1

REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0128

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/07/2007